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Parent Council Minute 

Meeting on Monday 5th Sept 2022 
 

13 Parents attended – apologies from 1 parent, 2 school staff (see below) 

 

The Following took place: 

 Introductions  

  

Treasurer (Lynsey Scott) – ready to hand over to new treasurer at next meeting. 

 

 Dates for meetings mentioned (listed below)  

Mon 5th Sept – 6pm –  

Mon 3rd Oct – 6pm Parent Council AGM,  volunteers for discos list  

Mon 7th Nov – 2pm  

Mon 5th Dec – 2pm 

Mon 9th Jan – 2pm 

Mon 6th Feb – 6pm 

Mon 6th Mar – 6pm  

Mon 24th Apr – 2pm 

Mon 5th June – 6pm  

 

Fundraising – Discussion on the following events being organised/organised already:   

 

o Bonus Ball – 59 people - £18 per week to the school + £100 to winner (rules to be written up and 

second ball to get up and running) 

o Emma / Rosie / Steff and Tommy to organise sponsored Halloween walk –Sat 22nd Oct  

o Children in Need – November £1 dress down  

o Halloween Disco Thurs 27th Oct (Donations bucket at the door + Photo opportunity)  Costume 

recycle Fri 14th October)  

o Christmas Fayre (+Car boot sale) – 2nd Dec.  Tables £15 / Car boots £10 - Parent Council Toy stall 

(with donations from families) 

o Bingo Night – To be arranged for FEB  

o McMillan coffee morning – Mrs. Rowan used to run this event.  This year we have had no 

information sent to the school about this event. It is an event that we could run again in the future.  

 

Attendees: 

Mr. Peck 

Miss McPherson 

Kay Douches 
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Lynsey Scott 

Laura Cunningham 

Donna Brownlee 

Steffie Hill  

Rhona Waugh  

Nicole Robertson 

Helen Craw 

Sarah Jane Moore 

Emma Walker - P6 P3 

Rosie Lyons-Negus 

Lisa Falconer 

Tommy Bennett 

 

Apologies  

Dianne Butler   
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